## 2017 Proposed Fees and Charges for the Morris Iemma Indoor Sports Centre

Details of Fee or Charge	Proposed Fee	Current YMCA Fee
	оросов гоо	
Multipurpose Court Hire per hour – Full Court		
Sport – Various	\$70.00	\$65.00
Sport – Various – Off Peak (Mon-Fri 9am-3pm)	\$55.00	\$65.00
Multipurpose Court Hire per hour – Half Court		
Sport – Various	\$40.00	\$40.00
Sport – Various – Off Peak (Mon-Fri 9am-3pm)	\$35.00	\$40.00
MIISC administered competitions-Registration and	Up to \$70 per rd +	\$65 per rd + rego
competition fees proportionate to length of specific	rego fee of \$20 per	\$20 per person
competition	person	
Cancellation Fee		
Less than 24 hours' notice	Full Hire Rate	Full Hire Rate
Less than 46 hours' notice	50% of full hire rate	50% of full hire
Birthday Parties		
Standard Birthday Party (includes sports and activities,	\$15.50	\$15.50
party tables, lollybags, hot chips and cordial or water) -		
per child		
Premium Party (includes sports and activities, choice of		
jumping castle or bubble soccer, hot chips, chicken	\$24.00	\$20.50, however
nuggets and cordial or water) - per child		does not include
		use of inflatable
Premium Party – plus additional inflatable	\$24.00 per	Product not
	child+\$45.00	currently offered
	additional inflatable	by the YMCA
	fee	
Multi-Purpose Room (A and B) or (A or B)	Category B (Halls) of	Commensurate
	former Bankstown	with the current
	City Council 2016/17	YMCA fee
	adopted fees and	structure
	charges	
Corporate Packages	A	
Team Building Day - includes room hire, court hire and	\$450.00	Product not
access to sports equipment and activities (catering on		currently offered
request and at cost recovery) - maximum 7 hours		by the YMCA
Additional Activities Instructor - per hour	\$45.00	No current YMCA
		fee
Commercial sponsorship entered into on a case by case		21/2
basis with fully commercial enterprises, seeking to	As per agreement	N/A
provide a comparative or better market value package	and with delegated	
for benefits in return for facilities used	approval	